
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Naubinway Office

Naubinway Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 5With Bids  = 5Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Karen Rodock, Sale Officer1

Cheryl Ozanich, Witness2

03:30 PM (local time)          04/27/2006

SPLIT TIME SALE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Kerr Forest Management

45-103-05-01

66.89%

FIDO PINE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Joe Bosanic

45-130-05-01

4.89%

ACROBAT PINE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Zellar Excavating Inc

45-101-06-01

1.39%

WORTH ROAD HARDWOOD

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Kerr Forest Management

45-127-05-01

69.86%

FOURTH AND TEN MIX

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Spencer Forest Products, Inc Or Manistique 

45-124-05-01

13.07%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Cheryl Ozanich
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SPLIT TIME SALESale Name:

Contract #: 45-103-05-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2006

* Kerr Forest 

Management

 Spencer Forest 

Products, Inc Or 

Manistique Michi

 Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

Jack Gribbell Kevin Johnson Domtar Industries

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.80 $808.00 $1,200.00 $950.00 $900.00 $808.00 $1,000.00$2,500.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  56.50 $29.00 $35.00 $29.00 $30.00 $29.00 $29.00$29.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  150.30 $16.50 $30.00 $23.00 $20.00 $20.00 $17.00$21.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  215.50 $14.50 $30.00 $25.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00$32.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.60 $167.00 $167.00 $167.00 $167.00 $167.00 $167.00$167.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  2.80 $141.00 $141.00 $141.00 $141.00 $141.00 $141.00$141.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  0.70 $215.00 $215.00 $215.00 $215.00 $215.00 $215.00$215.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  45.00 $11.20 $11.20 $11.20 $11.20 $11.20 $11.20$11.20

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  44.20 $23.10 $23.10 $23.10 $23.10 $23.10 $23.10$23.10

Total $17,616.02 $14,697.42 $13,135.52 $12,913.42 $12,808.12

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$18,695.32 11,202.12

Page 2 of 9Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest, Mineral, and Fire Management



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SPLIT TIME SALESale Name:

Contract #: 45-103-05-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2006

 Zellar Excavating 

Inc

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.80 $808.00 $810.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  56.50 $29.00 $30.23

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  150.30 $16.50 $21.50

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  215.50 $14.50 $16.50

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.60 $167.00 $167.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  2.80 $141.00 $141.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  0.70 $215.00 $215.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  45.00 $11.20 $11.20

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  44.20 $23.10 $23.10

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$12,457.72 11,202.12
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

FIDO PINESale Name:

Contract #: 45-130-05-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2006

* Joe Bosanic  Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

 WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

BID

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  155.00 $66.45 $67.00 $66.46$70.00

NON BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  4.30 $223.00 $223.00 $223.00$223.00

Total $11,343.90 $11,260.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$11,808.90 11,258.65

Page 4 of 9Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest, Mineral, and Fire Management



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

ACROBAT PINESale Name:

Contract #: 45-101-06-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2006

* Zellar 

Excavating Inc

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  457.80 $241.00 $245.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  582.00 $71.70 $72.70

NON BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  42.20 $124.00 $124.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  339.00 $29.90 $29.90

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  79.00 $53.05 $53.05

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  37.00 $30.55 $30.55

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  28.00 $29.70 $29.70

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$175,994.20 173,581.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

WORTH ROAD HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 45-127-05-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2006

* Kerr Forest 

Management

 Spencer Forest 

Products, Inc Or 

Manistique Michi

 Zellar Excavating 

Inc

Alex R Johnson Domtar 

Industries

 WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  20.80 $1,106.00 $1,400.00 $1,110.00 $1,400.00 $1,120.00 $1,150.00$2,800.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,165.00 $25.00 $37.00 $36.23 $26.00 $30.75 $28.10$30.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  15.40 $176.00 $176.00 $176.00 $176.00 $176.00 $176.00$176.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $333.00 $333.00 $333.00 $333.00 $333.00 $333.00$333.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  7.40 $84.00 $84.00 $84.00 $84.00 $84.00 $84.00$84.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  15.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00$25.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  14.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00$29.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  80.00 $30.45 $30.45 $30.45 $30.45 $30.45 $30.45$30.45

Total $78,873.90 $71,944.85 $66,058.90 $65,768.65 $63,305.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$99,838.90 58,778.70
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

WORTH ROAD HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 45-127-05-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2006

 Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

Joe Bosanic

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  20.80 $1,106.00 $1,150.00$1,110.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,165.00 $25.00 $25.00$26.10

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  15.40 $176.00 $176.00$176.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $333.00 $333.00$333.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  7.40 $84.00 $84.00$84.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  15.00 $25.00 $25.00$25.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  14.00 $29.00 $29.00$29.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  80.00 $30.45 $30.45$30.45

Total $59,693.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$60,143.40 58,778.70
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

FOURTH AND TEN MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 45-124-05-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2006

* Spencer Forest 

Products, Inc Or 

Manistique Michi

 Kerr Forest 

Management

 Zellar Excavating 

Inc

 Joe Bosanic 

Timber Products

Domtar 

Industries

 Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  13.40 $1,013.00 $1,500.00 $1,015.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,051.00$1,113.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  393.00 $30.60 $30.60 $32.60 $32.00 $31.60 $31.00$35.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,056.00 $30.80 $30.80 $35.80 $32.00 $31.60 $32.00$36.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  10.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00$165.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  4.80 $356.00 $356.00 $356.00 $356.00 $356.00 $356.00$356.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  1.40 $223.00 $223.00 $223.00 $223.00 $223.00 $223.00$223.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  28.00 $22.35 $22.35 $22.35 $22.35 $22.35 $22.35$22.35

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  110.00 $27.85 $27.85 $27.85 $27.85 $27.85 $27.85$27.85

Total $72,010.90 $71,577.90 $68,468.30 $67,888.70 $67,418.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$74,045.50 65,485.10
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

FOURTH AND TEN MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 45-124-05-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2006

Alex R Johnson

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  13.40 $1,013.00 $1,013.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  393.00 $30.60 $30.60

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,056.00 $30.80 $31.80

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  10.00 $165.00 $165.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  4.80 $356.00 $356.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  1.40 $223.00 $223.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  28.00 $22.35 $22.35

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  110.00 $27.85 $27.85

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$66,541.10 65,485.10
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